# P15000092658

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



06/29/05--01026--021 \*\*78.75





# David J. Fuller 2666 Lake Shore Drive Orlando, Florida 32803 (407) 894-6564

June 27, 2005

.

۹.

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O.Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: SOURCEBOOK PUBLISHING, INC.

Enclosed are an original and one copy of the Articles of incorporation and a check for \$78.75 for filing fee and certificate of status

FROM: David J. Fuller 2666 Lake Shore Drive Orlando, Florida 32803 (407) 894-6564



# ARTICLE I - NAME

e - """

The name of this corporation shall be: SOURCEBOOK PUBLISHING, INC.

### ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The Principal place of business of the corporation shall be:

2666 Lake Shore Drive Orlando, FL 32803

### ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to conduct every form of lawful business.

### ARTICLE IV – SHARES

The number of shares of common stock of the company shall be ONE THOUSAND (1,000) shares.

### **ARTICLE V – INITIAL OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS**

The initial directors and officers of the company shall be"

Kevin Guy – Director/President 1337 Tadsworth Terrace Lake Mary, FL, 32746 David Fuller- Director/Secretary 2666 Lake Shore Drive Orlando, FL 32803 DRIDA

· · · ·

PM 12: 38

### ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent for the company is:

David Fuller 2666 Lake Shore Drive Orlando, FL 32803

# ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

OF STATE E. FLORIDA 05 JUN 29 PM 12: 38

The name and address of the incorporator of the company is:

David Fuller 2666 Lake Shore Drive Orlando, FL 32803

**s** `

# **ARTICLE VIII - EFFECTIVE DATE OF INCORPORATION**

The effective date of incorporation of the company shall be June 28, 2005.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

David Fuller/Regi bent tered Dav d Fuller Incorporator

<u>6-27-05</u> Date <u>6-27-05</u>